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RETURNTO:

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES
250 HUNGERFORD DRIVE, 2nd FLOOR, ROCKVILLE, MD 20850
301/217-6370

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Person: Wﬁyl/f #fﬁ}/f: Y

DPS - #8

Daytime Phone No.: 3 9l ~>70 - Y g;_}

Tax Account No.: olLo U 37[
Name of Property Owner: |2 Va /9'77 ud /;"i /7[ / ﬂ 4 [ ’)/ Daytime Phone No.: 3 0 / “’7’70 B Yf 57
Address: e.s\ LivE A VE o) Kdma /94/3/(: ‘ » D 209 /1

Street Number City Rtaet Zip Code
Contractom: W f{3aTev PR C U (a¢ PhoneNo. 3 ¢/ Q¥ ¢% ~£ 725/
Contfactor RegistrationNo.: 4 () L2 |
Agent for Owner: - Daytime Phone No.:
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE |
House Number:  §~ PIveE AVE Steet UM E AVE

" NearestCross Street: Colom™m 314

BR _FILBERT . 40D s To TAKInt PARK

TownCity: _JALOMA PARK
Lot:PTf /}f}“?’ Block: [ é

Subdivision:

tber: 12§ Y5  Folio:__ I 7 2~ Parcel: Jo7 /37
PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE
1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
{J Construct (7] Extend 0 AIter/Beqovate O AC [ Slab (] Room Addition D Porch 0 Deck 0 Shed
J Move @ Tnstal [] Wreck/Raze {3 Solar [ Fireplace (] Woodburning Stove | 0 Smgle Famuly ‘
. . STrenm PoeoRS
] Revision [ Repair D Revocable [ Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) Wothe: SrpRA wivldwdS
1B. Construction cost estimate: § ‘tjr 00,09

1C. Ifthis is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see Permit #

PART TWQ: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

01 {J wssC 02 (J Septic 03 (] Other:

2A. Type of sewage disposal:

2B. Type of water supply: 01 (J WSSC 02 3 Well 03 (] Other:

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL

3A. Height ] feet inches

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

{7 On party line/property line {7 Entirely on land of owner {3 On public right of way/easement

1 hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

/%ww%f—y

L2775

Signature of owner or auptrized agent

Date

Approved:

.For-Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission

Disappfoved: Signature: Date:’
Application/Permit No.: Date Filed: Date Issued:

Edit 2/4/98

"' SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 5 Pine Street, Takoma Park Meeting Date: 06/25/97
Resource: Takoma Park Historic District HAWP: Alteration

Case Number: 37/3-96CC (RETROACTIVE REVISION) Tax Credit: No

Public Notice: 06/11/97 Report Date: 06/18/97
Applicant:  Daniel Molfino, Blue Jaguar LLC Staff: Perry Kephart
PROPOSAL: Construct rear deck RECOMMEND: Approval with
violation citation and fine
recommended.

DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: Ca 1910.

SIGNIFICANCE: Contributing Resource in Takoma Park Historic District.

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

Front gable, 3 bay, wood frame Colonial Revival with a Palladian window in the front
pediment, second story center door and cross gable dormers on each side. House is square with a
rear two story sleeping porch addition.

BACKGROUND

Approval was given by the HPC for a HAWP on August 14, 1996 for the completion of
work that had begun without approval on the front porch of this historic resource. A condition of
the HAWP was that details of the design for the porch railing and posts would be submitted for
staff approval. This was done (8/15/96), but a different design was used for the second story
railing than had been approved. This was brought to the attention of staff (3/6/97) and the new
design modification was approved at staff’ level (3/10/97) as being compatible with the design of
the porch, At this time, staff had a discussion with the applicant that no other changes to the
‘exterior of the house could be effected without a previously approved HAWP.

However, the applicant has built a rear deck as shown in the staff report without a HAWP
and is now applying for a retroactive revision to the previously approved Historic Area Work
Permit to permit construction of the deck.

PROPOSAL

The applicant proposes to build a 10' x 14' pressure treated wood deck set on 4x4 pilings
at the rear of the residence. The addition is at the level of the back door of the house with steps
and a simple wood railing leading down to ground level. The original back steps have not been
removed and are under the deck flooring.

STAFF DISCUSSION

The request for a Retroactive HAWP in this case is very frustrating. Staff feels that the
applicant has had sufficient opportunity to understand the requirements for design review for
resources within a historic district and has had considerable experience with the process for

©



review by the HPC of Historic Area Work Permits. Staff had specifically indicated to the
applicant that any changes would require a HAWP or HAWP revision before work could begin.

As the deck is in the rear and of a design appropriate to the simplicity of the house and out
of sight from the street, staff would support the construction of the deck. However, the
applicant’s consistent violation of Chapter 24A is a major problem. Staff feels that the applicant
should be cited for this violation and appropriate fines should be levied. As the work was done
without an approved Historic Area Work Permit, the Enforcement Office of the Department of
Permitting Services has been notified.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being
consistent with Chapter 24A-8(b)2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or
cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and
would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter;

and with the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Rehabilitation #10:

New additions and adjacent or related new construction shall be undertaken in such a manner that if
removed in the future, the essential form and integrity of the historic property and its environment would
be unimpaired,

but with the recommendation that the applicant be cited by the DPS for failing to properly obtain
a Historic Area Work Permit in a timely manner,

and with the general condition applicable to all Historic Area Work Permits that the applicant
shall arrange for a field inspection by calling the Montgomery County Department of
Permitting Services (DPS), Field Services Office, five days prior to commencement of work and
within two weeks following completion of work.



D;ﬁm Phane No.: SOI’ 495- 8‘?6%

Tax Account No.: .. 5911 qa. 3 8;39 ”:ﬁ 30' 3 8\— BQBI

Name of Proper_ty Owner:-—

Contractor: 1€ Ho e, ,‘]&,qug“g aiks T Phone No:_ SOT 6 I3 AN

ContractorRegm'aon No &5 QHL. =
Agent for Owner: ]\ ﬂ nvcel Mﬁ;FLjy_p _______ Daytime Phone No.:

10N OF BUILDING/PREMISE
House Number: 5
TownCity: _ 1 A Ko™ A P A(’kmm,‘, 4

Lot: 3 ﬁ H Block: l@ Subdivision:
Liber: S A 3 Foli: {3 8 Parcel:

IR I N N A W A N V- T R P T E R T I |

;- 1YP PERMIT ACTI SASdam 2li e ¢ eEW nrswhr ataag panent v, oooth esedlsw s deuz zeutastatic 9
A. CHECK APPLIC . CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:

0 Constuct O Extend (3 Alter/Renovate OAC Osab O Room Addition
oung T x "7 8 no 208l ._fjg ‘S;I;‘) gl on w‘ofé_ pradsyata bng 2nelc %o

naTy ii‘ EYORIN
O Move O install {3 Wrsck/R \Woodbuiming Stove
- Cl Hevision ™ Cl Reaalrr“DH\évo?:arﬂe’ Y615 705 o e e ] ”‘,W h i '"nmvi‘:' (et Dt"oﬁ‘a aciinvtiznag avemstod 5

Ny naax::'}.ﬂ s 08 12} ,..:u 31 Cnias TSR OS]

(\)
r:v

5 & simdi2 taum ¢ QY

Rk gleF

18. Construction cost estimate: § 9 Qoo e2

R VT SGETAR 00 TR e A SRNGLAY 0T e Q08 0T BTN 5220 T

1C, If this is atevision of a previously approved active permit, sed Persit # . - >

TEX T IR LCICIEReT 10 U8 v 3345541 snonevald .0
30 94 12007 1008209 A 107 G3eeann conmxid hos clsnalism A
99TLpeT 2 brow hsecerd 31 v L9loste shecst

] SNOITAMINTRZ ZIAIRTTAM B
2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 &8 wssC 02 O Septic 03 [J Other: :
srtzmohn 20T desicsn ads To fnowy wit i aeiiee oy r o :31 taghinse bng 2lsiharam 2 f{\uﬂm’eb .5*5ﬂ5£)

0 RECCRG T8 YR pnn
2B. Type of water supply: 01 SYWSSC ‘02 C7 Well *203 O Othe .

PE TR B2 Ra RSt el o= )

: WALL
3A. - Helght feet inches

metn i 0 b 2 sy P e O TV .
TG EOTSE 91T T THETD r‘“’l' WOIThl DTN o susnctroet iy L vt §io Y Posis Sl ]

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constmcted on one of the following locations; RG]

EUE IR - i D T

- 2E0=0n party line/propeity line ¢ 2 gun [ Entirely 'on land.of ownersilcug st me OnmbhcngInofwavlsmmqntwq; oronig lodel yiseld  .d ﬁ%

teepaods 1s ok ardt

1 hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the Issuance of this permit. yavEhY I3RT 8

L4
7 Date
BB r‘\!““ = 3ss r;};"f ar«n RN N Rk S A L T L R L. L. 1. I
o e s e et e ——
SR s s gk DTN i kg
B 3 W 1IN R a4 e 1S 20 s, v adf o]

" For Cha:lperson Htsto Presemnon Commlssum

Approved: . S
. — — = YAt 2Pt e Jloadr

Disanoroved- T © Qiadghipg' T T T . S ST Y 1 agee T T e



PART OF LOTS 38 A 8L.0CWw
BF GQILBRERKT S ADDITION

Q
® TEAKOMA PORK”

A e e e

NOTE
FEODFERTY prREDATES,
MO ERA Lot ZONINGH

1@

! Surveyor’'s Certitication

©y nerebycertilylngi ine survay shown nereoniscorracttolnebestalfmy
Knowledge dad that, uniess noted otharwlse, it Nys bsan prepsred
ctifizing dascrnptron of t2cosd. TS survay is not a SQundary survey and
the  ocationorexistencs of groparty corners is naither guaranteed nor
implied, Fencelines. ifshown. gre approximate inlocation. This deopernty
does notlia within a 100 y=2ar fiocd plain according to FEMA Insurance
maps unirss otherwise 3howrn hereon. Building restriction lines shown
33 @27 avarlable Information.

MNGTE: This platis ot banetitto 3 ¢onsumer anly Inselaras itisrequire
Uy ajenderor a titie Insyranc ~ company ¢r its agent in Conn~tion with
contemgpiated translar, financing or refinanclag. This plat i3 not to ba
ralled upon for the establishment of localion of ferces, garages,
buildings, 5r other existing or fulure improvements, This piat d3es as?
provide for the accurate ideptif{icaticon of preperty beundary iines, but
such Identilicatlan may noc be raguired for the transfer ol Ltle or

!
securing financing ar refinansing.
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THE| MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

e J

8787 Georgia Avenue e Silver Spring. Maryland 20910-37580
1
g oaze: 3 L [4b
S — SPe
N
MEMORANDUM
TO: Robert Hubbard, Chief
Division of Development Services and R ation
Department of Environmental Protection P)
FROM: Gwen Marcus, Historic Preservation Coordinator
Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division
M-NCPPC

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit

- The Montgomery Historic Preservation Commission has revie

attached application for a Historic Area Work Permit. Th
cation was:

Approved . Denied
s Approved with Conditions:
) sn(»\ YPropesa) (1) Cor porch recom;\-mdaon was awnwzo‘
7’) P@Qosz\@%éx Were withdvawn \«r.an*'

M\ccam\' xo nctude Aot el riprtsz.zf\"\zhon 5'-).
"‘C'.\\\.,m._gr g \Xﬁ constvrochon di*a!l I mlans For
i HAWP,

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR VTHIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL
UPON ADHERANCE TQO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP) .

Applicant: (Deme_\ mb Clnb (\Qtﬂ'\' 6\\31\&40&&- h\\) ﬁY'P
Address: g P Ne. 3 "T Yee 1 ﬂb_mp&m

***THE APPLICANT MUST ARRANGE FOR A FIELD INSPECTION BY CALLING
DEP/FIELD SERVICES (217-6240) FIVE DAYS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK AND WITHIN TWO WEEKS FOLLOWING COMPLETION QF WORK.

(



HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: S Pine Street, Takoma Park Meeting Date: 08/14/96
Resource: Takoma Park Historic District Review: HAWP

Case Number 37/3-96CC Tax Credit: Partial
Public Notice: 07/31/96 ' | Report Date: 08/07/96
Applicant: Daniel Molfino, Agent Staff: Perry Kephart
PROPOSAL: Porch reconstruction, window Recommend: Approval.

replacement, new chimney.

DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: Ca. 1910.

SIGNIFICANCE: Contributing Resource in Takoma Park Historic District.

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION: Front gable, 3 bay, wood frame Colonial Revival with
Palladian window in front pediment, second story center door and cross gable dormers on each
side. House 1s square with rear two story sleeping porch addition.

BACKGRQUND:  Applicant proposes to complete the reconstruction of the front porchin a
style appropriate to the building, to install new windows in the rear addition and add a chimney.
All three proposals were the subject of a preliminary consultation by a previous owner with the
Commission on 12/1/93. The HPC recommended that a Historic Area Work Permit be submitted.
Work on the porch was started without a HAWP, but not completed. The HAWP now
submitted by the new owner includes the plans from the 1993 consultation.

- PROPOSAL:

l. Complete porch reconstruction including addition of a railing with 4"x 4" wood posts,
wood caps and 1" square wood balusters around the porch roof, 12" circular painted wood
columns, a porch railing of the same dimensions as on the roof, side wooden steps with a wooden
railing on the right side of the porch, new wood | x 6 porch flooring, and painted wooden lattice
between the porch foundation posts.

2. New chimney with pebble-dash stucco finish to match the existing rear chimney. The new
chimney is proposed to be added behind the left side dormer.

3. Two new 4/1 double-hung, wood sash, single glazed windows to be installed in existing
openings on the left side of the rear addition second story.



STAFFE DISCUSSION: Staff supports completion of the porch replacement begun by a
previous owner. The applicant is using plans reviewed by an earlier Commission which include
appropriate design and materials. The house in its deteriorated condition has been a
neighborhood eyesore and there is widespread support for the completion of the restoration both
of the porch and of the rear addition. '

The windows proposed for the rear addition are single glaze, 4/1 wooden sash windows
with true muntins. The house has a variety of window treatments including 4/1, 1/1 and 4/4 on
the sides and rear.

The chimney is new work, but will match the design and materials used in the old
chimney.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the Commission find the proposal
consistent with the purposes of Chapter 24A-8(b)2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of
this chapter,

and with the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation #6:

Deteriorated architectural features shall be repaired rather than replaced, wherever
possible. In the event replacement is necessary, the new material should match the material being
replaced in composition, design, color, texture, and other visual qualities. Repair or replacement
of missing architectural features should be based on accurate duplications of features,
substantiated by historical, physical, or pictorial evidence rather than on conjectural designs or the
availability of different architectural elements from other buildings or structures.
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HAWP APPLICATION: ATMESSES OF ADJACENT & CONFRONTI gRROPERTY OWNERS
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301 Bal744
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Fax : ' Nov 21 '96 15:57 P.01

€01 W. University Bivd., Silver Spring, MD 20901
(301) 681-3931 FAX (301) 681-07356

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

To: Attention; perr\[z r(&jme.hnr{-.

Company:

Fax Phone Number:_ 30| 49§ ¢{/570.
Phone Number: _20]- £/95-1397

Numbpr of pages (including this cover sheet): 2
Please call back.

Comments:

H\f\l\) k \JLQM.
2@(‘8 e.

From JF Home Imbrovements Have a nice day!
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LOCATION DRAWING
PART OF LOTS 344 BLOCW
BF. GILBERTS ADDITIONM
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NOTE .
PEOFERTY PRERNTES
MODERA TOST ZONINCaA

fex,

Surveyor's Certitication

1 heraby certity thet the eurvay shown hereon ja correct to the best o/ my
knowiedge and that, uniess noled otherwise, it haz deen prepsred
utilizing description of record. This survey la not & Doundary survey and
the location or existence of property corners ls neither guarsnteed nor
implled. Fence lines, if shown, sre approximate inlocation. This property
does nat lie within 8 100 yeaer flocod plsin according to FEMA Insurence
mape uniesy otherwiee shown hareon. Building reatriction linea shown
28 per avaiiadie informetion.

éuh-n J. Weanthold, Maryiand RLS Reg. No. 10767

NOTE: This plat is of benetit to 8 consumer only Insofer as It iy required
by & lender or a title Insurance company or its agent in connection with
contempisted lrenafar, financing or refinancing. This plet {3 rot lo be
relied upon for the astadiishment or focation of fences, gersges,
bulidings, or other axisting or future Improvements. This plat doas nal
provids for the sccurste /dentitication of property boundary lines, but
such identification may nol be required for the tranefer of titie or
securing financing or refinancing,
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MEMORANDUM

TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants

FROM: Gwen Marcus, Historic Preservation Coordinator
Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division

M-NCPPC

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of
Application/ Release of Other Required Permits

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application,
approved by the Historic Preservation Commission at its recent
meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions (if any)
of approval.

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Depart-
ment of Environmental Protection (DEP), at 250 Hungerford Drive,
Second Floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work
has been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it
must also be approved by DEP before work can begin.

When you file for your building permit at DEP, you must take with
vou the enclosed forms, as well as the Historic Area Work Permit

that will be mailed to you directly from DEP. These forms are
proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your
project. For further information about filing procedures or
materials for your county building permit review, please call DEP
at 217-6370.

if your project changes in any way from the approved plans,
either before you apply for your building permit or even after
the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commission staff at 495-4570.

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for
conformance with your approved HAWP plans. Please inform
DEP/Field Services at 217-6240 of your anticipated work schedule.

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your
project!



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES

250 HUNGERFORD DRIVE, ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850
301/217-6370

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/495-4570

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

DPS -#8

Contact Person: e Z L AN
N o _ Daytime Phone No.. v ol- £ L 6
wacamtto: _ S5 9]-9A6-3839 301 68\-393]

Name of Property Owner: Blge‘ ;[ ﬂggUA[ :l.lhl E?( LZ@ayﬁmePhoneNo.: :3§2| 5ggz~ ”:2](2

Mdress:___é_&ﬁg[_ﬁ.d_@-wr@ (‘L . GQRNAI\).‘-AMJN ; MD o oY 16,
trobt Number City Staet 2ip Code

Contractom: ___ .} . ( o7 / PhoneNo: _ 301 € 1-3 931,
Contractor Reglslranon No.: 2,59 8 2. V
agentforowner: _ D AN (e, MOLEIN O Daytime PhoneNo: _ 301~ 4/9S- 2 QG Y-
301- 681- 39 3.
LDCA LDIN M
House Number: 5 st __PiNe  Aye TR
ooty _TAKomAa Pack,. Nt Colombia, sk . .
ot_ 3 ¢ L{ Block: o Subdivision: (VN ! Lk I‘O PA
tber 3A 3 Foio__4I § Parcel: _
RT ONE: E OF PERMIT ACTI USE . IR : Lo Ty Ca e
1A, CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
0 Construct () Extend D Ater/Renovate ‘DAt Oseb D Room Addtion [ Porch meck O3 Shed
0O Move O Install 0 Wreck/ﬂaze S D Solar () Fn'eplace an) Woodburnlng stove 0 Smgle Family
'O Revision © 0 Repair * 0] Revocable in) Fehcg'/_!&a\_h!gggplgté‘swﬁqqﬁ) . Dmher ' e

1B. Constructmn cost estimate: S 9 OOO

1C. If this is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see Parmﬂ #

PART TWO; COMPLETE FORNEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS
2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 Bd wssC © 02 [J Septic 03 [J Other:

2B. Typeofwatersupply: 01 SYWSSC 02 O Wel 03 O Other:

PART THREE; COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE,(EETKINING WALL
3A. Helght : feet mches

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining waII is to be constructed on one of the following locatians:

O On party line/propertyline: -~ (3. Entirely on land of owner . -~ * . [J- On public right of way/easement [F

wlee

1 hareby certify that | have the authority to maka the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply wnh plans
appraved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit,

W' ' I 6/2/"?7 .
afown%raurhanzedagem ‘ ) . ’“ 7 Date ]

Approved: \/ - L .~ For Cheirparson, Historic Preservation bpmmission ,
Disapproved: » Signature! : "' Date: 25 / ﬁ 7
Application/Permit No.: 9 /7 0 & 0 2 4 i : . /A Date Issued
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR |NSTRUCT|0NS C g
2 7/% Q6 C (@UQWO\



. c. sité feature:' such as walk_ways; d;lvewéys; fe;lcés, ;;ondé, s?;ehnls, trash dunlp;stars,'mechanicél‘équl;’)’nm‘l"tf‘nﬁd Ianlls'égﬁlng.

WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT ) ,'

w4
o . Rt :
L B P "

l' ‘174

' SR ¥ ;
) gy R N T P
NI TN T ' ’k o & PR L

T - N R - TR

b. General description of praject and its effect on the historic resourcels), the environmental setting, and, where applicable, the historic district; © 1L w4
3 N (L SRR PRNTH

SITEPLAN . . oo Lot
Site and environmental satting, drewn to scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan must include: -. . P
i L Coal

a, thescale, north arrow, and date;
!

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and

R ’ O R

PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
4 .. .
You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in format no larger tha 11°x 17". Plans on 8 1/2" % 11" paper are greferred

a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, ,mdlcaung location, size and general type of walls, window and door opemngs and other
fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed ‘work.

v PR B B R N T
b. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly mdlcatlng proposed work in relation to existing construction and, when appropriaie, co:lt‘ext.
All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be-noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each -
facade affected by the proposed work is required.

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS
. v : ' : PRI TR R PTR O- REAN
General description of materials and manufactured ltems proposed for lncorpovauon in the work of the pro]ect Thls information may l:e mcluded on youv

design drawings.
]

PHOTOGRAPHS L AL T R RTI SA AT

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of exlsung msource, including details of the affected pomons All {abels should be placed on the
front of photographs. . wa RIS VR IR S e Ll tats b0 L

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties: All labels should be placed on
the front of photographs.

TREE SURVEY ' o S . SR

1f you are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6" or larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, apd species of each tree of at least that dimension.

ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY DWNERS V . l N e

For ALL projects, provide an accurate fist of edjacent and confranting property owners (not tenants), including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list
should include the awners of all ats or parcals which adjoin the parcel in‘'question, as well as the owner(s) of lot(s) or parcel(s) which iie directly across
the street/highway from the parcel in question. You can obtain th|s mformauon from ths Departmam of Assessments and Taxatmn 51 Monroe Street,
Rockville, {301/279-1355). M )

: L - o S,
PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WiLL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.
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THE|MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
T — |

] ] 8787 Georgia Avenue ® Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760
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oate: (- 2% -97
MEMORANDUM
TO: Robert Hubbard, Acting Director

Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Gwen Wright, Historic Preservation Coordinator
Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning

SUBRJECT: Historic Area Work Permit

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Ccmmission has
reviewed the attached application for a Historic Area Work
Permit. The application was:

‘// Approved Denied

Approved with Conditions:

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL
UPON ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant (%\%524% U/C /F.}—w =) @O Qﬂ‘ﬁ o
Address: D (1:}vwz, 1 Y- . (JZQQABWW«. (TFZL(/ML'

***THE APPLICANT MUST ARRANGE FOR A FIELD INSPECTION BY CALLING
THE DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES AT 217-¢6240 FIVE DAYS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND WITHIN TWO WEEKS FOLLOWING CCMPLETION
CF WORK.***
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Surveyor's Certitication

I hereby cartdy thal the survoy shown hereonfs carractto tne hestolfmy
knowledge and that, unless nated otherwiss, it has bean prepared
vtiflzing descrption of record, This survey is not 8 YounUdry survey and
the (ocation or existence of proparty corngrs Is naeither guaranteed nor
implied. Fencalines, if shown, are approximate inlocation. This property
does not lia within a 100 y2ar flocd piain according to FEMA insurance
maps unless otherw!se ahown hereon. Building restriction lines shown
a3 per avaitable information.
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/Stephen J. Wenthold. Maryland RLS Regq. No. 10767

14
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NOTE: This platis ot banefit to a consumer only Insolar asitis requlred
by a lenderora titie Insuranc ~ company or Its agent In connxotion with
contempiated transfer, linancing or refinancing. This plat is pot to be
relled upon for the establishment of location of fences, gatages,
buildings, ar other axisting or future improvements, This plat does not
provide for the accurate fdentitication of property houndary lines, but
such Iceantification may not be required for the trensfer of title or
securing financing or retlnancing.
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Jurisdiction: MO]_Q ZG‘W; M__D .
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MEMORANDUM
TO: Robert Hubbard, Chief

Division of Development Services and R ation

Department of Environmental Protection P)
FROM: Gwen Marcus, Historic Preservation Coordinator

Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division

M-NCPPC
SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit
The Montgomery Historic Preservation Commission has revie he
attached application for a Historic Area Work Permit. Th li-
cation was:

.
Approved Denied

4/ Approved with Conditions:
)) 5nh,\ ?mgggil Q) CO"' QOrL‘A MCBMQ\"N[A‘\OV\ nas &
l_eioosz\@%é\ were withdvawn j;mapp\uc.an('
S_)__QQQ\ccan\r 1 inctods. dsta s e—-zpresuﬂzhon 51
"‘C!\luvg._gv 2 Us construchon dt’faxl w plans For
Ys h’kwp

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL
UPON ADHERANCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP) .

Address: _3 Pl‘ni S &T reek quﬂbmpé.m

***THE APPLICANT MUST ARRANGE FOR A FIELD INSPECTION BY CALLING
DEP/FIELD SERVICES (217-6240) FIVE DAYS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK AND WITHIN TWO WEEKS FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF WORK.

MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
8787 Georgia Avenue  Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

dtt‘



RIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 5 Pine Street, Takoma Park Meeting Date: 08/14/96
Resource: Takoma Park Historic District Review: HAWP

Case Number 37/3-96CC Tax Credi';: Partial
Public Notice: 07/31/96 Report Date: 08/07/96
Applicant: Daniel Molfino, Agent ' Staff: Perry Kephart
PROPOSAL: Porch reconstruction, window | Recommend: Approval.

replacement, new chimney.

DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: Ca. 1910.
SIGNIFICANCE: Contributing Resource in Takoma Park Historic District.

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION: Front gable, 3 bay, wood frame Colonial Revival with
Palladian window in front pediment, second story center door and cross gable dormers on each
side. House is square with rear two story sleeping porch addition.

BACKGROUND:  Applicant proposes to complete the reconstruction of the front porchin a
style appropriate to the building, to install new windows in the rear addition and add a chimney.
All three proposals were the subject of a preliminary consultation by a previous owner with the
Commission on 12/1/93. The HPC recommended that a Historic Area Work Permit be submitted.
Work on the porch was started without a HAWP, but not completed. The HAWP now
submitted by the new owner includes the plans from the 1993 consultation.

PROPOSAL:

1. Complete porch reconstruction including addition of a railing with 4"x 4" wood posts,
wood caps and 1" square wood balusters around the porch roof, 12" circular painted wood
columns, a porch railing of the same dimensions as on the roof, side wooden steps with a wooden
railing on the right side of the porch, new wood 1 x 6 porch flooring, and painted wooden lattice
between the porch foundation posts.

2. New chimney with pebble-dash stucco finish to match the existing rear chimney. The new
chimney is proposed to be added behind the left side dormer.

3. Two new 4/1 double-hung, wood sash, single glazed windows to be installed in existing
openings on the left side of the rear addition second story.



STAFF DISCUSSION: Staff supports completion of the porch replacement begun by a
previous owner. The applicant is using plans reviewed by an earlier Commission which include
appropriate design and materials. The house in its deteriorated condition has been a
neighborhood eyesore and there is widespread support for the completion of the restoration both
of the porch and of the rear addition.

The windows proposed for the rear addition are single glaze, 4/1 wooden sash windows
with true muntins. The house has a variety of window treatments including 4/1, 1/1 and 4/4 on
the sides and rear.

The chimney is new work, but will match the design and materials used in the old
chimney.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the Commission find the proposal
consistent with the purposes of Chapter 24A-8(b)2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and-would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of
this chapter,

and with the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation #6:

Deteriorated architectural features shall be repaired rather than replaced, wherever
possible. In the event replacement is necessary, the new material should match the material being
replaced in composition, design, color, texture, and other visual qualities. Repair or replacement
of missing architectural features should be based on accurate duplications of features,
substantiated by historical, physical, or pictorial evidence rather than on conjectural designs or the
availability of different architectural elements from other buildings or structures.
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Surveyor's Certification
thereby certily that the survey shown hereonfs correctto the hestof my
knowledge and that, unless noted otherwize, it has been prepared
utilizing description of record. This survey is not @ boundsty survey and
th¢ location or existente of proparty cotners ts naither guaranteed nor
implied. Fencelines, i shown, are approximate inlocation. This property
does nat fig within a 100 year fiocd plain according ta FEMA Insurance
maps unfmss otharwise shown hereon. Builiding restriction lines shown
23 per available information,
<7, R ﬁ{’

. e =
o R Y
Stephen J. Wenthald, Maryland RLS Reg. Mo, 10787

NOTE: Thia platis of benefitto a consumer only Insclaras it ie required
by a lender or a ttle Inguraeac ~ company or its agent In connection with
contampiated transfar, tinancing or refinancing. This plat iz not to be
relied uypon for the establishment or Iocation of fences, garages,
bulldings, or other axisting or future Improvements. This plat does not
provide for the accuraie idemiffication of property boundary lines, but
such Idantification may not be required for the lrensfer of title or
securing financing or rafinancing.
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‘Fax : : Nov ii "% 15:57 P.01

601 W. University Blvd., Silver Spring, MD 20901
(301) 681-3931 FAX (301) 681-073b6

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Date: 3/10 /97
rom: _Jocge feor 1EH T
To: Attendon:____Eﬁ_Lq___CAP ehnrl.

Company:
Fax Phone Number:__30| Has 4570.
Phone Number: _30]- 495-1307

Number of pages (including this cover sheet): 2

Comments:—_l€0s€ £l back.
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Surveyor's Certification

| hereby certity that the survey shown heregonja correct lo the hestofmy
knowledge and that, uniess noted otherwise, it haz deen prepered
utilizing deseription of record. This survey is not & boundary survey snd
the location or existance of property cornars ls neithar guarsnteed nor
impiied. Fenca lines, if shawn, sra spproximste Iniocation, Thiz praperty
doas not lie within @ 100 yeer flood plain sccording to FEMA insursnce
maps uniess otherwise shown hereon, Buliding restriction iinaa shown
a8 par svaliadle informetion.

éophon J. Weathold, Maryland RLS Reg. No. 10767

NOTE: This piatis of benefit to » consumer only insofer as it iy raquired
by a lender or s title insurance company or [ts agent In connection with
contempisted tranafer, financing or refinancing. This plet fs rot to be
reiled upon tor the estadlishment or jocation of fances, garages,
bulidings, or other exiating or future Improvemants. This piat domsz not
provida lor the sccurate identitication of property boundsry lines, but
such laentification may not be required for the trensfer of titie or
securing financing or refinancing.

APPROVED

"sidyic Preservation ’.‘.r.," mi s

oste:___p~ZE=Ww
Scale: "
A

Plat No.; &

work order: R /SEZ

Plat Book;

Meridian Surveys, Inc.
2401 Research Boulevard

Rockville. MD 20850
(301) 840-0025

Address;

District:

wrisdiction: AMOAN TR OMELT Y LSXNTY , MED,
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MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
——-]—-i 8787 Georgia Avenue  Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760
" _ DATE: @/j@/‘if&
MEMORANDUM
TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants
FROM: Gwen Marcus, Historic Preservation Coordinator

Design, Zoning, and Preservation Division

M-NCPPC

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of
Application/ Release of Other Required Permits

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application,
approved by the Historic Preservation Commission at its recent
meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions (if any)
of approval.

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Depart-
ment of Environmental Protection (DEP), at 250 Hungerford Drive,
Second Floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work
has been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it
must also be approved by DEP before work can begin.

When you file for your building permit at DEP, you must take with
you the enclosed forms, as well as the Historic Area Work Permit

that will be mailed to you directly from DEP. These forms are
proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your

project. For further information about filing procedures or
materials for your county building permit review, please call DEP
at 217-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans,
either before you apply for your building permit or even after
the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commission staff at 495-4570.

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for
conformance with your approved HAWP plans. Please inform
DEP/Field Services at 217-6240 of your anticipated work schedule.

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your
project!
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FOR
DATE _ i TIME
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OF
- &
PHDNE ’ ; 75- 876 /
AREA COGE NUMBER EXTENSION
a FAX
O MOBILE v
AREA COQE R NUMBER TIME TQO CALL
TELEPHONEQ ' PLEASE CALL
CAME TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGAIN.
WANTS TO SEE YOU HUSH
RETURNEO YOUR CALL $PEDIAL ATTENTIDN
M ES§AGE
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_ (301) 21 7-6370 B
t Hlstonc Preservation Commussuon

(301) 495-4570
APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

CONTACT PERSON _Jgr_g.ﬁ_&..\:m?_us_
DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO. _ (301} € 21- 92}

Tax accounts .8 9.1 - 96 = -3'?3Q

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER _B_L_EJASMLIMLBF_ i : i L‘BEY‘HME TELEPHONENO. L~} -

AoORESs _© Amo]e dowce ot GeffMavbouin. MA ' 30 874
cmy STATE P CODE

CONTRACTOR : TELEPHONE No. —{ 3¢]) (R~ ?Q 3 |

CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION NumBer 2. S 9 87

AGENT FOR OWNER _.D.E.MLQJ_M.LALE.LALC__ DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO. __( 3] ) 540 “,15 76

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE

HOUSE NUMBER __< .5 - "STREET Pil\ie' Ave
Townerry LA Ko ran, pAP K NEAREST CROSS STREET CO[UM"NN yF

tor 3F 4 prock L& susovision

ueer JA D rouo_4 18 panceL

PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

1A, CIACLE ALL APPLICABLE: CIRCLE ALL APPLICABLE: A/C Slab Room Acdition
Construct  Extend _ Alter/Renovate Move Deck Fireplace Shed Solar Woodbuming Stove
Wreck/Raze Install Revocable ~ Revision . Fence/Wall {complelg Section 4) Single Family Other

1B. CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE § l q Q0 =2

1C.  IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A.  TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL 01 () WSSC 02 ( )SEPTIC 03 ( )OTHER

2B. TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY 01 (X} WSSC 02 ( )WELL 03 ( )OTHER

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL

3A. HEIGHT foet inch

3B. INDICATE WHETHER THE FENCE IOR RETAINING WALL IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

On party line/property line ___________ Entirely onlandof owner _________ On public right of way/ t

IHEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION, THAT THE APPLICATION IS CORRECT, AND THAT

THE CONSTRUCTION WILL COMPLY WITH PLANS APPROVED BY ALL AGENCIES LISTEO AND | HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE AND ACCEPT THIS
TO BE A CONDITION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT.
/ [oate”

APPROVED i Hn conddrevror cn itp ation Comm

h

DISAPPROVED ' sngmtur@( / / 5/ 2%
APPLICATION/PERMIT No-_c? i 7ﬁ 7J Af 7 7 DATEFILED: ___________DATE ISSUED:




APPLICATION
HISTORIC A

FOR “
A WORK PER

CONTACT PERSON loco e (; e A

£91- 96~ 293G DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO. Mpkial
TAX AccounT ¢ 6. 2.1 - 39

. , LLC ( . )-
NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER A DAYTIME TELEPHONE NO.

ADDRESS . N, Md Q081

cmy STATE 2P CODE
CONTRACTOR _Joroe r CCL{eNTRA, TELEPHONE NO. qq ) é el-3 Cg 314

~ TR 25927 '
CONTRACIOR REGISTRATION NUMBER s .

AGENT FOR OWNER b ANILE i MolEiyo DAYTIME TELEPHONE No. _.{ 30 540~ 576
LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE
HOUSE NUMBER <> . STREET Pinve. Qv < » ‘ .
TownciTY LA Konmrmn. P AC K NEAREST CROSS STREET L (@] iU ™~ V) 1R A“‘

or. 3% 4 prock L6 susomsion B £, Wilbect's Addition: LOEKQIL&.ELk
user JAD rouo 1L  parceL: .

PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE -

1A. CIRCLE ALL APPLICABLE: : CIRCLE ALL APPLICABLE: AC Slab Room Addition

Construct  Extend _Alter/Bpnovate Move ~ Deck Fireplace Shed Solar _ Woodbuming Stove

Wreck/Raze' : lnstall : Revocable " * Revision Fence/Wall (complata Section 4) Slngle Family Other

1B. CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE $ 2-%0 =

1C. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS oo e

2A. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL 01 (%) WSSC 02 )SEPTIC 03 ( )OTHER

2B. TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY 01 (X)) WSSC 02 ( )WELL 03 ( )OTHER

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING ‘WALL

3A. HEIGHT . __foet Jnchos

o

3B. INDICATE WHETHER THE FENCE OR RETAINING WALL IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS

On party line/property line —_______ Entirely on land of owner __________ On public right of wnyluumcm

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION, THAT THE APPLICATION IS CORRECT, AND THAT
THE CONSTRUCTION WILL COMPLY WITH PLANS APPROVED BY ALL AGENCIES LISTED AND 1 HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE AND ACCEPT THIS

TO BE A CONDITION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT.
/1994
7

gnature olgwner or authonzed agent

g ke

L

APPROVED - For Chairperson, Historic ‘Em«‘\(aiion!Commiuioq.:.- . .
DISAPPROVED - signature_ S _Date - @
) < - TSN S .

—_—— —_— —



PRI

THE FOLLOWING ITE! UST BE COMPLETED AND QUIRED DOCUMENTS
ACCOMPANY THIS APPI.ICA

WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

A
H -

a. Description of existing structure(s) and environmental setting, mcludmg the‘g historical features and

fo

srgnmcance

all wew havd tail anvd oﬁ{d&-h

b. General description of project andits effect on the historic resource(s), the environmental setting, and, '
where applicable, the historic district; -

SlTE PLAN

Site and envuronmenlal setting, drawn to scale You may use your plal Your srte plan must mclude

a. lhe scale, north arrow, and dale : . D e e e

e eroe . PN -~ N L osemeaar e e s

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures, and R

" ¢ site features such as walkways, driveways, fences; ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical
equipment, and landscaping.

PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

P N . - L.

You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in a format no larger than 11" X 17". Plans on
8 1/2" X 11" paper are preferred.

a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of - .
walls, window and door opemngs and other fixed features of both the existing resouroe(s) and the
proposed work.

b. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing
construction and, when appropriate, context. All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must
be noted on the elevations drawings. An exlisting and a proposed elevation drawlng of each
facade affected by the proposed work Is required. :

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the: .. -
project. This information may be included on your design drawmgs

o s

PHOTOGRAPHS

a. -Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of exrsung resource, mcludmg details of the - ...
affected portions. All labels should be placed on the front of photographs. . o LT

b. Clearly label photographuc prints of the resource 'as viewed from the. public right-of-way and of the .
ad;ommg propemes AII Iabels should be placed on the front of pholographs

Tneesunvev | - _ o @

If VO are nronosinn ennetnirtinn adiarant $n ar urithin tho Arintina Aé amir temn A am T e e b S8
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Surveyor's Certification

1 haraby cerlify thet the gurvey shown hereon iacorrect to the best of my
knowladge and that, uniess noled otherwise, It has been prepered
utliizing description of record. This survey Iz not a boundary survey and
the location or existonce of property corners s nelthar guaranteed nor
implied. Fence iines, If shown, ara approximate Inlocation. Thiz property
doas not ile within 8 100 yesr flood piain according to FEMA insursncs
maps uniess otherwise shown herson. Buliding restriction lines shown
#3 par avaliable Informetion.

éﬁph-n J. Wenthoid, Maryland RLS Reg. No. 10767

NOTE: This piat I3 of benelit to » conaumer only insofer as it Is required
by s lander or s title Insurance company or Its agant in connsction with
contempisted tranafer, financing or refinancing. This plet is not to be
reliead upon for the esiablishment or ivcation of fances, garages,
bulidings, or other axisting or future Improvements, This piat doss not
provide for the accurate Identitication of property boundsry lines, but
such identification mey nol be requirad for the transfer of title or

securing financing or nkwﬁﬁnd\/ED
Montgomery County
@rio Presgrvation Commission

oste: __o~SB~Fo

Address:
o *
Scate: ___ 1" w2 Diatrict: « -4
Flat Book: A indi
. Jurigdietion:
z Meridian Surveys, Inc.
Flat No,: 240! Research Boulevard

Rockville. MD 20850
(301) 840-0025

“work Order: PO-ISBZ

NKC TITLE REPORT FURNISHED




